

BID TABULATION  
OLD TOWN STREETS - 1ST STREET, DALLAS TO COLLEGE  
PROJECT NO. ST1712 BID NO. 19.151

BID OPENING 04/02/19 AT 2:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

| ST1712 - 1ST STREET, DALLAS TO COLLEGE - BASE BID |         |                                                                     |      |          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |             |             |             | GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC<br>BOX 2518<br>CATAWBA, OK 74013<br>(918)402-5001 |             | FO TRI-STAR CONSTRUCTION<br>PO BOX 406<br>CATAWBA, OK 74015<br>9155 |             | STRONGHOLD<br>1111 N. 4TH ST.<br>BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012<br>(918)439-1111<br>(918)938-8441 |             | MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>PO BOX 707<br>BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013<br>(918)251-8667 |             | DIVERSIFIED CIVIL CONTRACTORS, LLC<br>7848 S. ELM PL.<br>BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011<br>(918)740-8881 |             | CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION<br>PO BOX 28<br>OK 74066 |              | SAPULPA<br>BOX 624<br>MUSKOGEE, OK 74402<br>(918)706-1630 |           | H&G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.<br>BOX 624<br>MUSKOGEE, OK 74402<br>(918)919-3123 |           | PO         |           |            |           |  |
|---------------------------------------------------|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|------|----------|---------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|--|
|                                                   | ITEM    | DESCRIPTION                                                         | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE          | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE  | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                                                     | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                                          | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                                                                | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                                                         | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                                                                       | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                           | EXTENSION    | UNIT PRICE                                                | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE                                                                     | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |  |
| 1                                                 | 201(A)  | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                               | LSUM | 1        | \$ 1,500.00         | \$1,500.00  | \$ 4,000.00 | \$4,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00                                                                    | \$2,000.00  | \$ 15,546.89                                                        | \$15,546.89 | \$ 9,100.00                                                                               | \$9,100.00  | \$ 15,000.00                                                                       | \$15,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                     | \$10,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00                                         | \$22,000.00  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 2                                                 | 202(A)  | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION                                             | CY   | 950      | \$ 13.00            | \$12,350.00 | \$ 15.00    | \$14,250.00 | \$ 20.00                                                                       | \$19,000.00 | \$ 17.60                                                            | \$16,720.00 | \$ 21.00                                                                                  | \$19,950.00 | \$ 20.00                                                                           | \$19,000.00 | \$ 10.00                                                                                         | \$9,500.00  | \$ 29.50                                             | \$28,025.00  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 3                                                 | 202(D)  | UNCLASSIFIED BORROW                                                 | CY   | 100      | \$ 20.00            | \$2,000.00  | \$ 20.00    | \$2,000.00  | \$ 25.00                                                                       | \$2,500.00  | \$ 17.18                                                            | \$1,718.00  | \$ 35.00                                                                                  | \$3,500.00  | \$ 30.00                                                                           | \$3,000.00  | \$ 25.00                                                                                         | \$2,500.00  | \$ 5.00                                              | \$500.00     |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 4                                                 | 221(C)  | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE                                                | LF   | 1275     | \$ 2.50             | \$3,187.50  | \$ 1.00     | \$1,275.00  | \$ 1.50                                                                        | \$1,912.50  | \$ 2.48                                                             | \$3,162.00  | \$ 1.00                                                                                   | \$1,275.00  | \$ 2.00                                                                            | \$2,550.00  | \$ 2.00                                                                                          | \$2,550.00  | \$ 1.25                                              | \$1,593.75   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 5                                                 | 221(D)  | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER                                           | EA   | 8        | \$ 300.00           | \$2,400.00  | \$ 150.00   | \$1,200.00  | \$ 115.00                                                                      | \$920.00    | \$ 165.38                                                           | \$1,323.04  | \$ 140.00                                                                                 | \$1,120.00  | \$ 250.00                                                                          | \$2,000.00  | \$ 200.00                                                                                        | \$1,600.00  | \$ 225.00                                            | \$1,800.00   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 6                                                 | 230(A)  | SOLID SLAB SOD                                                      | SY   | 700      | \$ 15.00            | \$10,500.00 | \$ 4.00     | \$2,800.00  | \$ 2.50                                                                        | \$1,750.00  | \$ 2.26                                                             | \$1,582.00  | \$ 5.00                                                                                   | \$3,500.00  | \$ 4.00                                                                            | \$2,800.00  | \$ 5.00                                                                                          | \$3,500.00  | \$ 6.78                                              | \$4,746.00   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 7                                                 | 303(A)  | AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A                                               | CY   | 550      | \$ 45.00            | \$24,750.00 | \$ 40.00    | \$22,000.00 | \$ 42.00                                                                       | \$23,100.00 | \$ 45.03                                                            | \$24,766.50 | \$ 47.00                                                                                  | \$25,850.00 | \$ 51.00                                                                           | \$28,050.00 | \$ 40.00                                                                                         | \$22,000.00 | \$ 61.50                                             | \$33,825.00  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 8                                                 | 310(B)  | SUBGRADE, METHOD B                                                  | SY   | 2065     | \$ 3.00             | \$6,195.00  | \$ 1.50     | \$3,097.50  | \$ 1.50                                                                        | \$3,097.50  | \$ 2.15                                                             | \$4,439.75  | \$ 6.00                                                                                   | \$12,390.00 | \$ 2.00                                                                            | \$4,130.00  | \$ 2.00                                                                                          | \$4,130.00  | \$ 5.40                                              | \$11,146.87  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 9                                                 | 325     | SEPARATOR FABRIC                                                    | SY   | 2500     | \$ 2.00             | \$5,000.00  | \$ 1.50     | \$3,750.00  | \$ 2.50                                                                        | \$6,250.00  | \$ 1.36                                                             | \$3,400.00  | \$ 1.20                                                                                   | \$3,000.00  | \$ 2.00                                                                            | \$5,000.00  | \$ 2.00                                                                                          | \$5,000.00  | \$ 2.31                                              | \$5,775.00   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 10                                                | 411(C)  | SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4 (PG64-220K), INSOLUBLE                           | TON  | 400      | \$ 90.00            | \$36,000.00 | \$ 79.00    | \$31,600.00 | \$ 90.00                                                                       | \$36,000.00 | \$ 86.55                                                            | \$34,620.00 | \$ 88.00                                                                                  | \$35,200.00 | \$ 100.00                                                                          | \$40,000.00 | \$ 88.00                                                                                         | \$35,200.00 | \$ 94.50                                             | \$37,800.00  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 11                                                | 411(H)  | SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG64-220K)(FULL DEPTH PATCH, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE) | TON  | 5        | \$ 170.00           | \$850.00    | \$ 165.00   | \$825.00    | \$ 230.00                                                                      | \$1,150.00  | \$ 180.26                                                           | \$901.30    | \$ 400.00                                                                                 | \$2,000.00  | \$ 400.00                                                                          | \$2,000.00  | \$ 200.00                                                                                        | \$1,000.00  | \$ 525.00                                            | \$2,625.00   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 12                                                | 412     | COLD MILLING PAVEMENT                                               | SY   | 3500     | \$ 3.50             | \$12,250.00 | \$ 2.50     | \$8,750.00  | \$ 3.50                                                                        | \$12,250.00 | \$ 4.27                                                             | \$14,945.00 | \$ 4.00                                                                                   | \$14,000.00 | \$ 3.25                                                                            | \$11,375.00 | \$ 3.00                                                                                          | \$10,500.00 | \$ 3.34                                              | \$11,690.00  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 13                                                | 414(B)  | DOWELL JOINTED P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLACEMENT)                   | SY   | 1800     | \$ 30.00            | \$54,000.00 | \$ 23.50    | \$42,300.00 | \$ 18.00                                                                       | \$32,400.00 | \$ 16.22                                                            | \$29,196.00 | \$ 30.00                                                                                  | \$54,000.00 | \$ 18.25                                                                           | \$32,850.00 | \$ 35.00                                                                                         | \$63,000.00 | \$ 61.75                                             | \$111,150.00 |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 14                                                | 414(G)  | P.C. CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT (HES)                                    | CY   | 350      | \$ 150.00           | \$52,500.00 | \$ 140.00   | \$49,000.00 | \$ 125.00                                                                      | \$43,750.00 | \$ 175.62                                                           | \$61,467.00 | \$ 155.00                                                                                 | \$54,250.00 | \$ 150.00                                                                          | \$52,500.00 | \$ 110.00                                                                                        | \$38,500.00 | \$ 152.00                                            | \$53,200.00  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 15                                                | 609(B)  | COMBINED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (6" BARRIER)                        | LF   | 1600     | \$ 25.00            | \$40,000.00 | \$ 20.00    | \$32,000.00 | \$ 18.00                                                                       | \$28,800.00 | \$ 19.48                                                            | \$31,168.00 | \$ 24.00                                                                                  | \$38,400.00 | \$ 18.50                                                                           | \$29,600.00 | \$ 16.00                                                                                         | \$25,600.00 | \$ 19.99                                             | \$31,984.00  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 16                                                | 610(A)  | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK                                                | SY   | 480      | \$ 45.00            | \$21,600.00 | \$ 40.00    | \$19,200.00 | \$ 50.00                                                                       | \$24,000.00 | \$ 51.88                                                            | \$24,902.40 | \$ 44.00                                                                                  | \$21,120.00 | \$ 55.00                                                                           | \$26,400.00 | \$ 49.00                                                                                         | \$23,520.00 | \$ 46.78                                             | \$22,454.40  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 17                                                | 610(A)  | 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK                                                | SY   | 75       | \$ 50.00            | \$3,750.00  | \$ 60.00    | \$4,500.00  | \$ 55.00                                                                       | \$4,125.00  | \$ 63.28                                                            | \$4,746.00  | \$ 55.00                                                                                  | \$4,125.00  | \$ 62.00                                                                           | \$4,650.00  | \$ 62.00                                                                                         | \$4,650.00  | \$ 140.00                                            | \$10,500.00  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 18                                                | 610(A)  | 4" DECORATIVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                                     | SY   | 15       | \$ 65.00            | \$975.00    | \$ 110.00   | \$1,650.00  | \$ 95.00                                                                       | \$1,425.00  | \$ 163.51                                                           | \$2,452.65  | \$ 165.00                                                                                 | \$2,475.00  | \$ 90.00                                                                           | \$1,350.00  | \$ 200.00                                                                                        | \$3,000.00  | \$ 467.30                                            | \$7,009.50   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 19                                                | 610(A)  | 7" DECORATIVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CROSSWALK)(HES)                    | SY   | 39       | \$ 95.00            | \$3,705.00  | \$ 125.00   | \$4,875.00  | \$ 100.00                                                                      | \$3,900.00  | \$ 175.95                                                           | \$6,862.05  | \$ 140.00                                                                                 | \$5,460.00  | \$ 115.00                                                                          | \$4,485.00  | \$ 300.00                                                                                        | \$11,700.00 | \$ 128.96                                            | \$5,029.44   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 20                                                | 610(B)  | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (HES)                                          | SY   | 102      | \$ 80.00            | \$8,160.00  | \$ 60.00    | \$6,120.00  | \$ 60.00                                                                       | \$6,120.00  | \$ 64.48                                                            | \$6,576.96  | \$ 55.00                                                                                  | \$5,610.00  | \$ 50.00                                                                           | \$5,100.00  | \$ 60.00                                                                                         | \$6,120.00  | \$ 175.48                                            | \$17,898.96  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 21                                                | 610(G)  | ASPHALT DRIVEWAY                                                    | SY   | 101      | \$ 60.00            | \$6,060.00  | \$ 46.50    | \$4,696.50  | \$ 34.00                                                                       | \$3,434.00  | \$ 50.72                                                            | \$5,122.72  | \$ 18.00                                                                                  | \$1,818.00  | \$ 60.00                                                                           | \$6,060.00  | \$ 55.00                                                                                         | \$5,555.00  | \$ 86.90                                             | \$8,776.90   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 22                                                | 610(I)  | TACTILE WARNING DEVICE - NEW                                        | SF   | 340      | \$ 40.00            | \$13,600.00 | \$ 24.00    | \$8,160.00  | \$ 25.00                                                                       | \$8,500.00  | \$ 23.20                                                            | \$7,888.00  | \$ 22.00                                                                                  | \$7,480.00  | \$ 25.00                                                                           | \$8,500.00  | \$ 20.00                                                                                         | \$6,800.00  | \$ 24.34                                             | \$8,275.60   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 23                                                | 611(G)  | INLET CI DES. 1 (STD)                                               | EA   | 2        | \$ 4,000.00         | \$8,000.00  | \$ 2,800.00 | \$5,600.00  | \$ 3,400.00                                                                    | \$6,800.00  | \$ 2,697.33                                                         | \$5,394.66  | \$ 3,200.00                                                                               | \$6,400.00  | \$ 3,100.00                                                                        | \$6,200.00  | \$ 3,000.00                                                                                      | \$6,000.00  | \$ 1,889.04                                          | \$3,778.08   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 24                                                | 612(A)  | MANHOLES ADJUST TO GRADE                                            | EA   | 5        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$5,000.00  | \$ 650.00   | \$3,250.00  | \$ 1,000.00                                                                    | \$5,000.00  | \$ 568.75                                                           | \$2,843.75  | \$ 700.00                                                                                 | \$3,500.00  | \$ 1,000.00                                                                        | \$5,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00                                                                                      | \$5,000.00  | \$ 1,191.33                                          | \$5,956.65   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 25                                                | 612(C)  | INLET ADJUST TO GRADE                                               | EA   | 4        | \$ 2,000.00         | \$8,000.00  | \$ 2,400.00 | \$9,600.00  | \$ 950.00                                                                      | \$3,800.00  | \$ 1,877.44                                                         | \$7,509.76  | \$ 650.00                                                                                 | \$2,600.00  | \$ 2,000.00                                                                        | \$8,000.00  | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                      | \$6,000.00  | \$ 645.17                                            | \$2,580.68   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 26                                                | 612(E)  | VALVE BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE                                         | EA   | 9        | \$ 450.00           | \$4,050.00  | \$ 300.00   | \$2,700.00  | \$ 400.00                                                                      | \$3,600.00  | \$ 254.80                                                           | \$2,293.20  | \$ 240.00                                                                                 | \$2,160.00  | \$ 275.00                                                                          | \$2,475.00  | \$ 100.00                                                                                        | \$900.00    | \$ 800.83                                            | \$7,207.47   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 27                                                | 612(F)  | METER BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE                                         | EA   | 1        | \$ 500.00           | \$500.00    | \$ 300.00   | \$300.00    | \$ 900.00                                                                      | \$900.00    | \$ 298.75                                                           | \$298.75    | \$ 250.00                                                                                 | \$250.00    | \$ 1,200.00                                                                        | \$1,200.00  | \$ 400.00                                                                                        | \$400.00    | \$ 1,269.88                                          | \$1,269.88   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 28                                                | 613(EF) | (SP) 12" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (COMPLETE-IN-PLACE)          | EA   | 32       | \$ 35.00            | \$1,120.00  | \$ 50.00    | \$1,600.00  | \$ 50.00                                                                       | \$1,600.00  | \$ 26.76                                                            | \$856.32    | \$ 50.00                                                                                  | \$1,600.00  | \$ 75.00                                                                           | \$2,400.00  | \$ 90.00                                                                                         | \$2,880.00  | \$ 65.09                                             | \$2,082.88   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 29                                                | 613(EF) | (SP) 15" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (COMPLETE-IN-PLACE)          | EA   | 40       | \$ 50.00            | \$2,000.00  | \$ 55.00    | \$2,200.00  | \$ 60.00                                                                       | \$2,400.00  | \$ 27.15                                                            | \$1,086.00  | \$ 50.00                                                                                  | \$2,000.00  | \$ 110.00                                                                          | \$4,400.00  | \$ 95.00                                                                                         | \$3,800.00  | \$ 72.86                                             | \$2,914.40   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 30                                                | 613(EF) | (SP) 18" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (COMPLETE-IN-PLACE)          | EA   | 15       | \$ 70.00            | \$1,050.00  | \$ 60.00    | \$900.00    | \$ 73.00                                                                       | \$1,095.00  | \$ 44.57                                                            | \$668.55    | \$ 70.00                                                                                  | \$1,050.00  | \$ 180.00                                                                          | \$2,700.00  | \$ 125.00                                                                                        | \$1,875.00  | \$ 76.82                                             | \$1,152.30   |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 31                                                | 619(B)  | REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER                                          | LF   | 1700     | \$ 7.00             | \$11,900.00 | \$ 6.00     | \$10,200.00 | \$ 5.50                                                                        | \$9,350.00  | \$ 4.18                                                             | \$7,106.00  | \$ 4.00                                                                                   | \$6,800.00  | \$ 6.00                                                                            | \$10,200.00 | \$ 10.00                                                                                         | \$17,000.00 | \$ 10.25                                             | \$17,425.00  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 32                                                | 619(B)  | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT                                        | SY   | 1800     | \$ 8.00             | \$14,400.00 | \$ 8.00     | \$14,400.00 | \$ 8.00                                                                        | \$14,400.00 | \$ 10.73                                                            | \$19,314.00 | \$ 9.00                                                                                   | \$16,200.00 | \$ 10.00                                                                           | \$18,000.00 | \$ 8.00                                                                                          | \$14,400.00 | \$ 12.00                                             | \$21,600.00  |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |
| 33                                                | 619(B)  | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT                                                  |      |          |                     |             |             |             |                                                                                |             |                                                                     |             |                                                                                           |             |                                                                                    |             |                                                                                                  |             |                                                      |              |                                                           |           |                                                                                |           |            |           |            |           |  |

BID TABULATION (CONTINUED)  
OLD TOWN STREETS - 1ST STREET, DALLAS TO COLLEGE  
PROJECT NO. ST1712 BID NO. 19.151

BID OPENING 04/02/19 AT 2:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

| ST1712 - 1ST STREET, DALLAS TO COLLEGE - AD. ALT. 1 BID |        |                              |      |          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |            | GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC<br>BOX 2528<br>BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013<br>(918)402-5001 |             | TRI-STAR CONSTRUCTION<br>PO BOX 400<br>CATOOSA, OK 74015<br>9155 |             | STRONGLAND<br>1111 N. 4TH ST.<br>BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012<br>(918)938-8441 |             | MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>PO BOX 707<br>BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013<br>(918)251-8667 |             | DIVERSIFIED CIVIL CONTRACTORS, LLC<br>7848 S. ELM PL.<br>BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011<br>(918)740-8881 |             | CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION<br>PO BOX 28<br>OK 74066<br>SAPULPA, OK 74066<br>(918)706-1630 |             | H&G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.<br>BOX 624<br>MUSKOGEE, OK 74402<br>(918)910-3123 |           |
|---------------------------------------------------------|--------|------------------------------|------|----------|---------------------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|
|                                                         | ITEM   | DESCRIPTION                  | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE          | EXTENSION  | UNIT PRICE                                                                          | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                                       | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                                               | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                                                         | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                                                                       | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                                                                 | EXTENSION   | UNIT PRICE                                                                     | EXTENSION |
| 50                                                      | 202(A) | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION      | CY   | 45       | \$ 15.00            | \$675.00   | \$ 15.00                                                                            | \$675.00    | \$ 20.00                                                         | \$900.00    | \$ 17.58                                                                 | \$791.10    | \$ 21.00                                                                           | \$945.00    | \$ 85.00                                                                                         | \$3,825.00  | \$ 10.00                                                                                   | \$450.00    | \$ -                                                                           | \$0.00    |
| 51                                                      | 230(A) | SOLID SLAB SOD               | SY   | 175      | \$ 3.00             | \$525.00   | \$ 4.00                                                                             | \$700.00    | \$ 2.50                                                          | \$437.50    | \$ 2.26                                                                  | \$875.50    | \$ 5.00                                                                            | \$875.00    | \$ 5.00                                                                                          | \$875.00    | \$ 5.00                                                                                    | \$875.00    | \$ -                                                                           | \$0.00    |
| 52                                                      | 303(A) | AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A        | CY   | 30       | \$ 50.00            | \$1,500.00 | \$ 40.00                                                                            | \$1,200.00  | \$ 42.00                                                         | \$1,260.00  | \$ 45.02                                                                 | \$1,350.60  | \$ 46.00                                                                           | \$1,380.00  | \$ 81.00                                                                                         | \$2,430.00  | \$ 40.00                                                                                   | \$1,200.00  | \$ -                                                                           | \$0.00    |
| 53                                                      | 610(A) | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK         | SY   | 160      | \$ 45.00            | \$7,200.00 | \$ 40.00                                                                            | \$6,400.00  | \$ 50.00                                                         | \$8,000.00  | \$ 53.89                                                                 | \$8,622.40  | \$ 44.00                                                                           | \$7,040.00  | \$ 65.00                                                                                         | \$10,400.00 | \$ 49.00                                                                                   | \$7,840.00  | \$ -                                                                           | \$0.00    |
| 54                                                      | 610(A) | 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK         | SY   | 30       | \$ 50.00            | \$1,500.00 | \$ 60.00                                                                            | \$1,800.00  | \$ 55.00                                                         | \$1,650.00  | \$ 57.58                                                                 | \$1,727.40  | \$ 67.00                                                                           | \$2,010.00  | \$ 70.00                                                                                         | \$2,100.00  | \$ 62.00                                                                                   | \$1,860.00  | \$ -                                                                           | \$0.00    |
| 55                                                      | 610(I) | TACTILE WARNING DEVICE - NEW | SF   | 50       | \$ 40.00            | \$2,000.00 | \$ 24.00                                                                            | \$1,200.00  | \$ 25.00                                                         | \$1,250.00  | \$ 23.20                                                                 | \$1,160.00  | \$ 26.00                                                                           | \$1,300.00  | \$ 25.00                                                                                         | \$1,250.00  | \$ 20.00                                                                                   | \$1,000.00  | \$ -                                                                           | \$0.00    |
| TOTAL AD. ALT. 1 BID:                                   |        |                              |      |          | \$13,400.00         |            |                                                                                     | \$11,975.00 |                                                                  | \$13,497.50 |                                                                          | \$14,047.00 |                                                                                    | \$13,550.00 |                                                                                                  | \$20,880.00 |                                                                                            | \$13,225.00 |                                                                                | \$0.00    |

| ST1712 - 1ST STREET, DALLAS TO COLLEGE - AD. ALT. 2 BID |        |                              |      |          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |            | GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC<br>BOX 2528<br>BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013<br>(918)402-5001 |              | TRI-STAR CONSTRUCTION<br>PO BOX 400<br>CATOOSA, OK 74015<br>9155 |              | STRONGLAND<br>1111 N. 4TH ST.<br>BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012<br>(918)938-8441 |              | MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>PO BOX 707<br>BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013<br>(918)251-8667 |              | DIVERSIFIED CIVIL CONTRACTORS, LLC<br>7848 S. ELM PL.<br>BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011<br>(918)740-8881 |              | CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION<br>PO BOX 28<br>OK 74066<br>SAPULPA, OK 74066<br>(918)706-1630 |              | H&G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.<br>BOX 624<br>MUSKOGEE, OK 74402<br>(918)910-3123 |              |
|---------------------------------------------------------|--------|------------------------------|------|----------|---------------------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
|                                                         | ITEM   | DESCRIPTION                  | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE          | EXTENSION  | UNIT PRICE                                                                          | EXTENSION    | UNIT PRICE                                                       | EXTENSION    | UNIT PRICE                                                               | EXTENSION    | UNIT PRICE                                                                         | EXTENSION    | UNIT PRICE                                                                                       | EXTENSION    | UNIT PRICE                                                                                 | EXTENSION    | UNIT PRICE                                                                     | EXTENSION    |
| 56                                                      | 202(A) | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION      | CY   | 40       | \$ 15.00            | \$600.00   | \$ 15.00                                                                            | \$600.00     | \$ 20.00                                                         | \$800.00     | \$ 17.59                                                                 | \$703.60     | \$ 21.00                                                                           | \$840.00     | \$ 95.00                                                                                         | \$3,800.00   | \$ 10.00                                                                                   | \$400.00     | \$ -                                                                           | \$0.00       |
| 57                                                      | 230(A) | SOLID SLAB SOD               | SY   | 200      | \$ 3.00             | \$600.00   | \$ 4.00                                                                             | \$800.00     | \$ 2.50                                                          | \$500.00     | \$ 2.26                                                                  | \$452.00     | \$ 5.00                                                                            | \$1,000.00   | \$ 5.00                                                                                          | \$1,000.00   | \$ 5.00                                                                                    | \$1,000.00   | \$ -                                                                           | \$0.00       |
| 58                                                      | 303(A) | AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A        | CY   | 20       | \$ 50.00            | \$1,000.00 | \$ 40.00                                                                            | \$800.00     | \$ 42.00                                                         | \$840.00     | \$ 45.06                                                                 | \$901.20     | \$ 46.00                                                                           | \$920.00     | \$ 95.00                                                                                         | \$1,900.00   | \$ 40.00                                                                                   | \$800.00     | \$ -                                                                           | \$0.00       |
| 59                                                      | 610(A) | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK         | SY   | 165      | \$ 45.00            | \$7,425.00 | \$ 40.00                                                                            | \$6,600.00   | \$ 50.00                                                         | \$8,250.00   | \$ 55.74                                                                 | \$9,197.10   | \$ 44.00                                                                           | \$7,260.00   | \$ 65.00                                                                                         | \$10,725.00  | \$ 49.00                                                                                   | \$8,085.00   | \$ -                                                                           | \$0.00       |
| 60                                                      | 610(I) | TACTILE WARNING DEVICE - NEW | SF   | 10       | \$ 40.00            | \$400.00   | \$ 24.00                                                                            | \$240.00     | \$ 25.00                                                         | \$250.00     | \$ 23.20                                                                 | \$232.00     | \$ 26.00                                                                           | \$260.00     | \$ 25.00                                                                                         | \$250.00     | \$ 20.00                                                                                   | \$200.00     | \$ -                                                                           | \$0.00       |
| TOTAL AD. ALT. 2 BID:                                   |        |                              |      |          | \$10,025.00         |            |                                                                                     | \$9,040.00   |                                                                  | \$10,640.00  |                                                                          | \$11,485.90  |                                                                                    | \$10,280.00  |                                                                                                  | \$17,675.00  |                                                                                            | \$10,485.00  |                                                                                | \$0.00       |
| TOTAL BASE + AD. ALT. 1 + AD. ALT. 2 BID:               |        |                              |      |          | \$499,698.38        |            |                                                                                     | \$433,615.86 |                                                                  | \$438,461.12 |                                                                          | \$467,933.21 |                                                                                    | \$479,285.00 |                                                                                                  | \$495,469.32 |                                                                                            | \$504,018.20 |                                                                                | \$651,858.64 |

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 p.m. on April 2, 2019. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder.  
The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.



Travis Small, P.E., CFM  
Transportation Manager

